
3 I.— 14a
5A.—Receipts and Expenditure of Training College and Normal School (estimated), exclusive

of Allowances to Students.

Number of pupils:—In main school—Primary, 250; secondary, 40 ; in model school, 40:
total, 330.

Cost per head (omitting District High School grant), £3,138 (£3 2s. 9d., nearly).

5b.—Receipts and Expenditure of Training College and Normal School (estimated), exclusive
of Allowances to Students.

Cost per head (omitting District High School grant), £2,848 (£2 17s. nearly).
Number of pupils :—ln main school—Primary, 380; secondary, 40; in' model school, 40 ■total, 460.

Other Allowances.
Sohool of 290 (including 40

District High School
Pupils).

Salaries under
Public-school

Teachers'
Salaries Acts.

As
Normal
School.

As Lecturer
or

Instructor.

Total
Salary and

Allowances.House
Allowances.

Director
A.M
Mistress
A.M

A.F

£
275
185
125
100

80

£
187
115
(<*)

50
115m50

(40)
60

(40)

£
100 (a)
50(b)
25(c)
25(d)
25(e)

£
40

£
600
350

(880)
200
240

(320)
155

(US)
100

(80)
300

(a) Education.
(b) Methods.

(c)Kindergarten.
(d) Elementary

science.
(e) Needlework.

A.F. (for P.T.) ... 40
A.M. Secondary (District

High School grant)
Model School of forty

270

155 40

30'(/)
25 (g) 20 240

(/) As special
tutor.

(g) Elementary
Agriculture.

House allowances 60

Other Grants.
Manual and Technical In-

stitute.—Special
Manual and Technical In-

stitute.—Capitation
Lecturer on Education
Grant to Training College
Drill

1,290

150

125
25
25

Woodwork.
Cooking.

100
600

25

50
50
25

Drawing.
Singing.
Drill.

Total receipts

1,000

Tota Expendit2,290 ire 2,360*
* Could be reduced if necessary to £2,290 by substituting salaries in brackets.

School of 420 (including 40
District High Sohool

Pupils).

Salaries under
Public-school

Teachers'
Salaries Aots.

As

Other Allowam

As Lecturer
or

Instructor.

lea.
Total

Salary and
Allowances.Normal

School.
House

Allowances.

Director
A.M. (=H.M.) ...
Mistress
A.M. ...

£
300
205
135
110

£
160
95
40

105

£
100 (a)
50(b)
25 (c)
25(d)

£
40

£
600
350
200
240

(a) Education.
(6) Methods,

(c)Kindergarten
(d) Elementary

science.
(e) Needlework.A.F. ...

A.F
A.M. ...
A.F. ...
A.M. (secondary) (District

High School grant,
Model school of 40

100
85
80
80

270

30
15
40
20

25 (e) 155
100
120
100
300

155 40
30(f)
25 (9) 20 240

(/) As special
tutor.

(g) Elementary
Agriculture.House allowances 60

Special
Teachers.

25
Other Grants.

Manual and technical in-
struction—Special

Manual and technical in-
struction—Capitation

Lecturer on education
Grant to Training Colleges
Drill

150
125

25

25 25

Woodwork.

Cooking.
100
600

25

50
50

50
50
25

Drawing.
Singing.
Drill.

Total receipts 2,580 Total es
college

:penditure at each 2,580
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