5A.—RECEIPTS and EXPENDITURE of Training College and Normal School (estimated), exclusive of Allowances to Students.

~ 1 1 4 coo / 1 1 1	40	Salaries under Public-school Teachers' Salaries Acts.	Other Allowances.			—	
School of 290 (including District High School Pupils).			As Normal School.	As Lecturer or Instructor.	House Allowances.	Total Salary and Allowances.	
T :		£	£	£	£	£	
Director		275	187	100 (a)	40	600	(a) Education.
A.M	• • •	185	115	50 (b)		350	(b) Methods.
			(95)	• • • •		(330)	
Mistress		125	` 5Ó	25 (c)	i	`200	(c) Kindergarten.
A.M		100	115	25 (d)		240	(d) Elementary
			(95)	`		(220)	science.
A.F		80	50	25 (e)		155	(e) Needlework.
,			(40)			(145)	(o) Trocato work.
A.F. (for P.T.)		40	60			100	
11111 (101 1 1 1 1)	•••		(40)			(80)	
A.M. Secondary (Dist High School grant)	rict	270		30 (f)	•••	300	(f) As special
Model School of forty		155	40	25 (g)	20	240	(g) Elementary
House allowances		60					Agriculture.
		1,290					
$Other\ Grants.$							
Manual and Technical stitute.—Special	In-	150	•••			25	Woodwork.
Manual and Technical stitute.—Capitation	In-	125	•••			25	Cooking.
Lecturer on Education		100	•••		i	50	Drawing.
Grant to Training Coll		600				50	Singing.
Drill		25	•••	•••		25	Drill.
		1,000					
Total receipts		2,290	Total	Expenditu	ire	2,360*	

^{*} Could be reduced if necessary to £2,290 by substituting salaries in brackets.

Number of pupils:—In main school—Primary, 250; secondary, 40; in model school, 40: total, 330.

Cost per head (omitting District High School grant), £3,138 (£3 2s. 9d., nearly).

5B.—Receipts and Expenditure of Training College and Normal School (estimated), exclusive of Allowances to Students.

School of 420 (including District High School Pupils).	40	Salaries under Public-school Teachers' Salaries Acts.	0	ther Allowan	ces.	Total Salary and Allowances.	
			As Normal School.	As Lecturer or Instructor.	House Allowances.		
		£	£	£	£	£	i
Director		300	160	100 (a)	40	600	(a) Education.
$A.M. (=H.M.) \dots$	• • •	205	95	50 (b)		350	(b) Methods.
Mistress	• • • •	135	40	25 (c)	•••	200	(c) Kindergarten
A.M	•••	110	105	25 (d)		240	(d) Elementary
				, ,			science.
A.F		100	30	25 (e)		155	(e) Needlework.
A.F		85	15		•••	100	1 ' '
A.M		80	40	• • •	•••	120	
A.F		80	20			100	
A.M. (secondary) (Dist High School grant,	rict	270	•••	30 (f)	•••	300	(f) As special tutor.
Model school of 40		155	40	25 (g)	20	240	(g) Elementary Agriculture.
House allowances		60					ngnourure.
Other Grants.			•••		•••	Special Teachers.	
Manual and technical	in-	150		25			Woodwork.
struction—Special	111-	100	• • •	40		25	woodwork.
Manual and technical	in-	125		25	•••	25	Cooking.
struction—Capitation							
Lecturer on education	• • • •	100	• • •	50		50	Drawing.
Grant to Training College	ges	600	• • •	50		50	Singing.
Drill	•••	25	•••	•••	•••	25	Drill.
Total receipts	•••	2,580	Total es	xpenditure	at each	2,580	

Cost per head (omitting District High School grant), £2,848 (£2 17s. nearly).

Number of pupils:—In main school—Primary, 380; secondary, 40; in model school, 40; total, 460.